TOWN OF WINDSOR, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK RESOLUTION # 27-2016

PRESENT: Supervisor Carolyn W. Price Deputy Supervisor William J. McIntyre Councilman Timothy J. Bates Councilwoman Lesa Hawk-Shuler Councilman Gary M. Hupman	
Title: Resolution for the application of Sales Tax Revenues for the <u>tax year 2017</u> .	
OFFERED BY: SEC. BY:	
IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Town Board of The Town of Windsor, Broome County, New Yothat the Town of Windsor elects <u>To</u> / <u>Not To</u> reduce the County Tax Levy by the application of sales revenues.	
Vote of the Board: Supervisor Carolyn W. Price - Deputy Supervisor William J. McIntyre - Councilman Timothy J. Bates - Councilwoman Lesa Hawk-Shuler - Councilman Gary M. Hupman -	
DATE ADOPTED: EFFECTIVE DATE: JANUARY 1, 2017	
STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF BROOME: ss TOWN OF WINDSOR: I, Barbara Rajner Miller, Clerk of the Town of Windsor, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a	а
true and exact copy of a resolution adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Windsor, Broome Coun New York on the 2nd day of November , 2016 .	
Barbara Rajner Miller Town Clerk, Town of Windsor	